

## Government of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Dte. Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division

Tel: 03225 255096 & e- mail ld: sdoirrigationghatal@gmail.com

Memo No. 503/WBIW/GISD(Tender)

Dated, 11th October" 2023

1st Corrigendum against NIT No: -

WBIW/SDO/GISD/NIT-11/2023-24 issued vides Memo No. 486<sup>E</sup> /1/ (1-13), Dated, Date: 09.10.2023

This is for general information that in partial modification and changes for the above NIT has been made due to some unavoidable circumstances:-

The Changes are as follows:-

## To be Read As:

a.	Date, time and Place for Dropping Tender Forms	16.10.2023	Up to 12:00Hours	Office of the sub-Divisional officer, Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division, I & W Dte. Paschim Medinipur.
b.	Date, time and Place for Opening Tender Forms	16.10.2023	After 12:30Hours	Office of the sub-Divisional officer, Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division, I & W Dte. Paschim Medinipur.

In place of:

a.	Date, time and Place for Dropping Tender Forms	12.10.2023	Up to 12:00Hours	Office of the sub-Divisional officer, Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division, I & W Dte. Paschim Medinipur.
b.	Date, time and Place for Opening Tender Forms	12.10.2023	After 12:30Hours	Office of the sub-Divisional officer, Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division, I & W Dte. Paschim Medinipur.

All other terms and conditions remain unaltered.

Sub-Divisional Officer Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division Irrigation & Waterways Dte.

## Copy for information & wide Circulation to the:-

- 1. Superintending Engineer, Western Circle, II, I & W Dte. Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 2. Executive Engineer, West Midnapore Division, I & W Dte., Paschim Medinipur
- 3. Block Development Officer, Ghatal Block, Ghatal, Paschim Medinipur.
- 4. Block Development Officer, Daspur-I Block, Daspur, Paschim Medinipur
- 5. Block Development Officer, Daspur-II Block, Daspur, Paschim Medinipur
- 6. Sabhapati, Ghatal Panchayat Samity, Ghatal, Paschim Medinipur.
- 7. Sabhapati, Daspur-I Panchayat Samity, Daspur, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8. Sabhapati, Daspur-II Panchayat Samity, Daspur, Paschim Medinipur.
- 9. Sub- Divisional Officer /Lachmapore Irrigation Sub-Division, (I&W. Dte.) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur
- 10. Sub Divisional Officer / Investigation Sub-Division No.-II, (I & W Dte,) Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur
- 11. Secretary, Association of Paschim Medinipur Engineers' Co-operative Societies Ltd, Midnapore, Paschim Medinipur.
- 12. Office Notice Board/ Divisional Accounts Officer / Estimating Section /Hd. Clerk / Cash Section of West Midnapore Division.

13. Office Notice Board of Ghatal Irrigation Sub-Division.

Sub-Divisional Officer
Ghatal Irrigation Sub- Division
Irrigation & Waterways Dte.